

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil).....CC 829/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2000 in CR 3087/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHYAM LAL MAHAJAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KUSUM MAHAJAN

Respondent (s)

( For an appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP )

Date : 16/02/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Pradeep Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
Delay condoned.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the petitioner is ready to pay a sum of Rs.six lacs to the wife and the expenses towards the settlement of the matter. Issue notice confined to the question of settlement, subject to the petitioner depositing a sum of Rs.4,000/- in the Registry within one week from today. In case the amount is not deposited towards the expenses, the notice shall not be issued. If the amount is deposited, then it will be open to the wife to withdraw the same.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)  
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)  
Court Master