

Â

SLP(C)No. 3600 OF 2001
ITEM No.42

Court No. 3

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3600/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 17/10/2000 in CR 3087/99
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHYAM LAL MAHAJAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

KUSUM MAHAJAN

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for permission to file counter affidavit and
to submit additional document(s) and stay)

Date : 25/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Pardeep Gupta, Adv.,
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, Adv.,
Mr. K.K. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to
deposit a Demand Draft of Rupees Six Lakhs, which is in the
name of K. Mahajan, with the Registrar General, Supreme
Court of India today.

Learned counsel further states that the petitioner
will further pay to respondent-wife a sum of Rupees Two
Lakhs Fifty Thousand towards the sale consideration of the
house situated at Brij Vihar, District Ghaziabad, U.P. and
...2/-

.PA

-2-

out of the said amount the petitioner shall pay Rupees One
Lakh today. Let the said amount be deposited with the
Registrar General today and another sum of Rupees One Lakh
Fifty Thousand in another three days.

Both the parties are further directed that they will
file affidavits stating therein that they will withdraw all
the cases filed against each other in various courts.

Let the matter come up in the 1st week of April,

2002.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)
Court Master