

□

C.A.No. 2734 OF 2002
ITEM No.6

Court No. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.4 in Civil Appeal No.2734/2002

SHYAM LAL MAHAJAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KUSUM MAHAJAN

Respondent (s)

(For clarification of Court's order dated 28.03.2003 and office report)

Date : 18/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s)Appellant In Person.

For Respondent (s)Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Ms. S. Janani, learned counsel accepts notice. Parties are agreed that in place of the word "petitioner" in the fourth line of the order dated 28.3.2003 the word "respondent" be substituted. Let the correction be done accordingly. Application stands disposed of.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Suraj Parkash)
Court Master